Page: 10of3

Election Summary Report

General Election
Crisp

November 04, 2025

11/4/2025 8:44.58 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
UNOFFICIAL AND INCOMPLETE #1+ #2

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters
Total Election Day 1,250 1,250
Advance Voting 1,528 1,528
Absentee by Mail a5 95
Pravisional 0 0
Total 2,873 2873
Precincts Reported: 0 of 5 (0.00%)
Registered Voters: 2,873 of 12,819 (22.41%)
Ballots Cast: 2,873
PSC - District 2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 5 {0.00%)
Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by
Times Cast 1,250 1,528 95
Candidate Party Election Day Advance Absentee by
Vating Mail
Tim Echols (1) (Rep) 562 684 45
Alicia M. Johnson (Dem) 596 m 48
Total Votes 1,158 1,395 93
Election Day Advance  Absentee by
Voting Mail
Unresolved Write-In 4 & 0
PSC - District 3 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reparted: § of 5 (0.00%)
Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by
Times Cast 1,250 1.528 95
Candidate Party Election Day Advance Absentee by
Voting Mail
Fitz Johnson ()} (Rep) 573 698 46
Peter Hubbard {Dem) 576 682 41
Total Votes 1,149 1,380 &7
Election Day Advance Absentee by
Voting Mail
Unresolved Write-In 6 7 (i

12,819

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Registered Voters  Turnout

9.75%
11.92%
0.74%
0.00%
2241%

Total

2.873 /12,819

Total

1,291

1,355

2,646

Total

10

Total

2873712819

Total

1317

1,299

2616

Total

13

241%

48.79%
51.21%

2241%

50.34%
49.66%



Page 2 of 3

Arabi City Council Post 1 (Vote for 1)

Pracincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Cynthia S. Clark {I)
Total Votes

Lindsey Rooks Sword WRITE-IN
Unresclved Write-In

Election Day Advance Voti
98 7

Election Day Advance
Voting

52 4

93 5

Election Day Advance
Vating

1 i

0 i

Arabi City Council Post 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Donald Spears {I}
Total Votes

Tina Foss-Beck WRITE-IN
Unresolved Wnte-In

Election Day Advance Voti
98 7

Efection Day Advance
Voting

63 4

95 7

Election Day Advance
Voting

32 3

0 0

Absentee by
0

Absentee by
Mail

0

0

Absentee by
Mail

0

]

Absentee by
0

Absentee by
Mail

[y}

o

Absentee by
Mail

0

0

Cordele City Commission At Large (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Carl E. Brown, Sr.

Joshua Antwan Detizo (1)
Nikitoe Lester

Cravian M. Mcaill, Sr

1. Michelle Murray

Joe Joe Wright

Total Votes

Linresolved Write-In

Election Day Advance Voti
666 1,136

Election Day Advance
Vating

9 19

309 319

64 113

52 168

17 13

199 457

650 1,089

Election Day Advance
Voting

4 &

Absentee by
kAl

Absentee by
Mail

4
13

38

70

Absentee by
Mail

o

Provisional
0

Provisional

i
a

Provisional

Provisional
b}

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
b}

Provisional

[= I = R = Y = B = B =~ R =]

Provisional

Total
105/ 295

Total
56
98

Total

42

Total
105 7 295

Tatal
67
102

Total

35

Total
1,873 /6,166

Total

32
641
183
229

30
694

1,809

Total

10

11/4/2025 8 44:58 PM

35.59%

57.14%

42 86%

3559%

65.69%

34.3T%

3038%

1.77%
3543%
10.12%
12.66%

1.66%
38.36%



Page.3of 3

Cordele City Commission Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: O of 1 (0.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti

Times Cast 181 EEL]
Candidate Party Election Day Advance
Voting

Bernard Fenn 57 90
Brenda Jones 48 64
Ulysses Morgan, Jr. 1" 17
Royce Reaves, Sr. (1) 61 159
Total Votes 177 330
Election Day Advance

Vaoting

Unresolved Write-In 0 )

Absentee by
21

Absentee by
Mail

8

5

3

4

20

Absentee by
Mait

0

Cordele City Commission Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%}

Election Day Advance Voti

Times Cast 142 235
Candidate Party Election Day Advance

Vating
Isaac H. Owens (1) 80 %0
George L. Singletary 38 112
Jack Wood 20 32
Total Votes 138 234

Election Day Advance
Voting

Unresolved Write-In 1 0

Absentee by
25

Absentee by
Mail

6

12

7

25

Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Qo Qo oo

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

oo | o9

Provisional

Total
540 /1,682

Total

155
117

3
224
527

Total

Total
402 /1,517

Total
176
162

59
397

Total

11/4/2025 8:44.58 PM

32.10%

2941%
22.20%

5.88%
4250%

26.50%

44.33%
4081%
14.86%



