# **Election Summary Report**

**General Election** 

Crisp

November 04, 2025

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
UNOFFICIAL AND INCOMPLETE #1+ #2

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	1,250	1,250		9.75%
	Advance Voting	1,528	1,528		11.92%
	Absentee by Mail	95	95		0.74%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	2,873	2,873	12,819	22,41%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 5 (0.00%)

Registered Voters: 2,873 of 12,819 (22.41%)

Ballots Cast: 2,873

#### PSC - District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 5 (0.00%)

Times Cast		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
		1,250	1,528	95	0	2,873 / 12,819	22.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Tim Echols (I) (Rep)		562	684	45	0	1,291	48.79%
Alicia M. Johnson (Dem)		596	711	48	0	1,355	51.21%
Total Votes	Total Votes		1,395	93	0	2,646	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In 4		6	0	0	10		

### PSC - District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 5 (0.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast 1,250		1,528	95	0	2,873 / 12,819	22,41%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Fitz Johnson (I) (Rep)		573	698	46	0	1,317	50.34%
Peter Hubbard (Dem)		576	682	41	0	1,299	49.66%
Total Votes		1,149	1,380	87	0	2,616	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In 6		7	0	0	13	1 = 1 = 1	

### Arabi City Council Post 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		98	7	0	0	105 / 295	35.59%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	ie
Cynthia S. Clark (I)		52	4	0	0	56	57.14%
Total Votes		93	5	0	0	98	
	to the second	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Lindsey Rooks Sword	WRITE-IN	41	1	0	0	42	42.86%
Unresolved Write-In 0		1	0	0	1		

### Arabi City Council Post 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		98	7	0	0	105 / 295	35.59%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	TOP
Donald Spears (I)		63	4	0	0	67	65.69%
Total Votes		95	7	0	0	102	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Tina Foss-Beck	WRITE-IN	32	3	0	0	35	34.31%
Unresolved Write-In 0		0	0	0	0		

## Cordele City Commission At Large (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

1 5 M. SA . 30

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		666	1,136	71	0	1,873 / 6,166	30.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Carl E. Brown, Sr.		9	19	4	0	32	1.77%
Joshua Antwan Deriso (I)		309	319	13	0	641	35.43%
Nikitoe Lester		64	113	6	0	183	10.12%
Dravian M. Mcgill, Sr.		52	168	9	0	229	12.66%
J. Michelle Murray		17	13	0	0	30	1.66%
Joe Joe Wright		199	457	38	0	694	38.36%
Total Votes		650	1,089	70	0	1,809	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		4	6	0	0	10	

# Cordele City Commission Ward 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		181	338	21	0	540 / 1,682	32.10%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Bernard Fenn		57	90	8	0	155	29.41%
Brenda Jones		48	64	5	O	117	22.20%
Ulysses Morgan, Jr.		11	17	3	0	31	5.88%
Royce Reeves, Sr. (I)		61	159	4	0	224	42.50%
Total Votes		177	330	20	0	527	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	1	0	0	1	

# Cordele City Commission Ward 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	100
Times Cast		142	235	25	0	402 / 1,517	26.50%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Isaac H. Owens (I)		80	90	6	0	176	44.33%
George L. Singletary	ſ	38	112	12	0	162	40,81%
Jack Wood		20	32	7	0	59	14.86%
Total Votes		138	234	25	0	397	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In 1		1	0	0	0	1	